UAE Dirhams (AED)  24  19  27  35

Singapore Dollar (SGD)  14  22  86  52

Pakistani Rupee (PKR)  -   -   4  4

Egypt Pound (EGP)  99  70  -   -

Japanese Yen (JPY)  2  2  -   -

South African Rand (ZAR)  119  67  -   -

	 - 	 Foreign Currency sensitivity analysis

		�  The following table details the Group’s sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in the Rupee against the relevant foreign currencies. 10%
is the sensitivity rate used while reporting foreign currency risk internally to key management personnel and represents management’s
assessment of the reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign
currency denominated monetary items and adjusts their translation at the year end for a 10% change in foreign currency rates. A positive
number below indicates an increase in profit where the Rupee strengthens 10% against the relevant currency. For a 10% weakening of
the Rupee against the relevant currency, there would be a comparable impact on the profit and the balance would be negative.

(` million)

Currency

Sensitivity analysis

Mar-24 Mar-23

Decrease by 10% Increase by 10% Decrease by 10% Increase by 10%

Indian Rupees (INR)  (2)  2  (2)  2

United States Dollar  (USD)  (110)  110  (53)  53

Euro (EUR)  (0)  0  (0)  0

Great Britain Pound (GBP)  1  (1)  -   -

Mauritian Rupee  1  (1)  1  (1)

Australian Dollar (AUD)  (1)  1  (1)  1

UAE Dirhams (AED)  0  (0)  2  (2)

Singapore Dollar (SGD)  7  (7)  3  (3)

Pakistani Rupee (PKR)  0  (0)  -   -

Egypt Pound (EGP)  (10)  10  (7)  7

Japanese Yen (JPY)  (0)  0  (0)  0

South African Rand (ZAR)  (12)  12  (7)  7

‘0’ (zero) denotes amounts less than a million.

	 - 	 Interest rate risk

		�  The borrowing of the Group includes vehicle loan which carries fixed coupon rate and consequently the Group is not exposed to interest
rate risk.

		�  The Group’s investment in debt instruments and loans given by the Group are at fixed interest rates, consequently the Group is not
exposed to interest rate risk.

	 - 	 Other price risk

		  The Group is exposed to price risks arising from investments. The Group’s investments are held for strategic rather than trading purposes.

		  Price sensitivity analysis: